N16000001314

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
W15=75621		

Office Use Only



400278286604

11/06/15--01001--010 **70.00

2016 FEB -2 AH 11:21

FEB - 9 2016

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:					
Enclosed is an original a	(PROPOSED CORPOR	RATE NAME - MUST INC			
■ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate PPY REQUIRED		
FROM:	Margaret R. Henkle, Esq. Reed Law Office Name (Printed or typed)				
	754 Jenks Avenue Panama City, FL 32401	Address	-		

850-914-9455

margaret@reedlawpa.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number



Kimberly D. Reed* Margaret R. Henkle** Jessica L. Stewart Elizabeth A. Stein

*Also admitted in Maryland & D.C.
**Also admitted in Texas

January 28, 2016

Department of State Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE:

Panama City Hash House Harries, Inc

Ref. Number: W15000075621

Greetings,

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the corrected application for a non-profit corporation.

If you have questions, or need further modifications, please do not hesitate to contact our office. Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Kindest regards,,

Margaret R. Henkle

Enclosures: As stated



November 18, 2015

MARGARET R. HENKLE, ESQ. REED LAW OFFICE 754 JENKS AVE PANAMA CITY, FL 32401

SUBJECT: PANAMA CITY HASH HOUSE HARRIERS, INC

Ref. Number: W15000075621

We have received your document for PANAMA CITY HASH HOUSE HARRIERS, INC and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 115A00024337

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of th	NAME Panama City e corporation shall be:	y Hash House Harriers, Inc
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	Olope de
7242	Principal <u>street</u> address: Hwy 2311	Mailing address, if different is
Panar	na Ciry, FL 32404	
 ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	
The purpose for	or which the corporation is organize	to serve as a social outlet for running enthusiasts via a running club.
To organize re	inning events in the Bay County an	nd surrounding areas
 	(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(
ARTICI F IV	MANNER OF FLECTION T	he manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
AKTICEETY.	mbers At	The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: majority vote of mem majo
		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	DIRECTORS
		<u> </u>
Name and Title	John Shook, Director	Name and Title:
Address 7	7242 Hwy 2311	Address:
	Panama City, FL 32404	
Name and Title	9:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
Name and Title		Name and Title:
Address		Address:
		

Name and Talle:	Na	nme and Title:	
Address _	Ad		
_			
•			
Name and Title:_	Νε	nme and Title:	
Address _	Ac	ddress:	
_			
_			
	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	le) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Margaret R. Henkle		
Address:	754 Jenks Avenue		
	Panama City, FL 32401		
ARTICLE VII	<i>INCORPORATOR</i>		
	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Margaret R. Henkle	<u></u>	
Address:	754 Jenks Avenue		
	Panama City, FL 32401	· <u>·</u>	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
	e inserted in this block does not meet the applicative date on the Department of State's records.	able statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the	
	med as registered agent to accept service of p familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	rocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity	
	3 Card B	3 November 2015	
Mal	Required Signature of Registered Age	ent Date	
I submit this docu	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein a at of State constitutes a third degree felony as p	re true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document rovided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
		211-3017	
	Required Signature of Incorpora	tor Date	
TIANG.	rect R. Henkle		